Dynisco SPX-T (3-Series)
Description
The SPX-T (3-Series) is a smart 4-20mA pressure transmitter
that includes Temperature Compensation and DynaLarity™,
a Dynisco innovation.  The SPX-T delivers the best spec
performance in the line.  Temperature Compensation is based
on an RTD measurement that compensates for temperature
variations which reduces temperature-related drift and increases

Additional Approvals are Available
General Purpose  Smart Pressure Sensors for Hazardous Locations
Ordering Guide for Models SPX32421
3XXX X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXXX
Pressure Units
B = BAR
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
M = Hastelloy
P = Inconel
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
AG = PT1H-12-8P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
AF = PCIH-12-8P Connector Threaded Style
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple / RTD
TA = 3-Wire RTD
TB = 4-20mA Output
Option Code
Flex Length
AA = No flex
DD = 18” (46cm)
FF = 30” (76cm)
Process Connection
00 = 1/2-20 UNF
05 = M18 x 1.5 Thread
Pressure Range
14 =      500 psi;        35 Bar       35 Kg/cm2    3.5 MPa      3,500 KPa
15 =      750 psi         50 Bar       50 Kg/cm2       5 MPa    5,000 KPa
16 =   1,000 psi         70 Bar        70 Kg/cm2          7 MPa    7,000 KPa
17 =   1,500 psi       100 Bar      100 Kg/cm2        10 MPa  10,000 KPa
20 =   3,000 psi       200 Bar;     200 Kg/cm2 20 MPa  20,000 KPa
21 =   5,000 psi       350 Bar;     350 Kg/cm2 35 MPa  35,000 KPa
22 =   7,500 psi       500 Bar;     500 Kg/cm2         50 MPa  50,000 KPa
23 = 10,000 psi       700 Bar;     700 Kg/cm2       70 MPa  70,000 KPa
Model
242
Communications
A = HART not included with zero & span
B = HART with zero & span
C = HART with zero & span & turndown
F = HART without zero & span
Approval
C = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / CSA
E = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / FM
S = Intrinsically Safe / ATEX
N = No Approvals
Snout Length
AW = 3", 7.6cm
CE = 6", 15 cm
DP = 9", 23cm
FE = 12.5", 32cm
GH = 15", 38cm
1 Other configurations are avaialble. Please consult factory.
General Purpose  Smart Pressure Sensors for Hazardous Locations
Ordering Guide for Models SPX32431
3XXX X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXXX
Pressure Units
B = BAR
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
M = Hastelloy
P = Inconel
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
AG = PT1H-12-8P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
AF = PCIH-12-8P Connector Threaded Style
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple / RTD
TA = 3-Wire RTD
TB = 4-20mA Output
Option Code
Flex Length
AA = No flex
DD = 18” (46cm)
FF = 30” (76cm)
Process Connection
25 = Standard Flange
Pressure Range
14 =      500 psi;        35 Bar       35 Kg/cm2    3.5 MPa      3,500 KPa
15 =      750 psi         50 Bar       50 Kg/cm2       5 MPa    5,000 KPa
16 =   1,000 psi         70 Bar        70 Kg/cm2          7 MPa    7,000 KPa
17 =   1,500 psi       100 Bar      100 Kg/cm2        10 MPa  10,000 KPa
20 =   3,000 psi       200 Bar;     200 Kg/cm2 20 MPa  20,000 KPa
21 =   5,000 psi       350 Bar;     350 Kg/cm2 35 MPa  35,000 KPa
22 =   7,500 psi       500 Bar;     500 Kg/cm2         50 MPa  50,000 KPa
23 = 10,000 psi       700 Bar;     700 Kg/cm2       70 MPa  70,000 KPa
Model
243
Communications
A = HART not included with zero & span
B = HART with zero & span
C = HART with zero & span & turndown
F = HART without zero & span
Approval
C = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / CSA
E = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / FM
S = Intrinsically Safe / ATEX
N = No Approvals
Snout Length
AW = 3", 7.6cm
CE = 6", 15 cm
DP = 9", 23cm
FE = 12.5", 32cm
GH = 15", 38cm
1 Other configurations are avaialble. Please consult factory.
General Purpose  Smart Pressure Sensors for Hazardous Locations
Ordering Guide for Models SPX33421
3XXX X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXXX
Pressure Units
B = BAR
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
M = Hastelloy
P = Inconel
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
AG = PT1H-12-8P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
AF = PCIH-12-8P Connector Threaded Style
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple / RTD
TA = 3-Wire RTD
TB = 4-20mA Output
Option Code
Flex Length
AA = No flex
DD = 18” (46cm)
FF = 30” (76cm)
Process Connection
00 = 1/2-20 UNF
05 = M18 x 1.5 Thread
Pressure Range
14 =      500 psi;        35 Bar       35 Kg/cm2    3.5 MPa      3,500 KPa
15 =      750 psi         50 Bar       50 Kg/cm2       5 MPa    5,000 KPa
16 =   1,000 psi         70 Bar        70 Kg/cm2          7 MPa    7,000 KPa
17 =   1,500 psi       100 Bar      100 Kg/cm2        10 MPa  10,000 KPa
20 =   3,000 psi       200 Bar;     200 Kg/cm2 20 MPa  20,000 KPa
21 =   5,000 psi       350 Bar;     350 Kg/cm2 35 MPa  35,000 KPa
22 =   7,500 psi       500 Bar;     500 Kg/cm2         50 MPa  50,000 KPa
23 = 10,000 psi       700 Bar;     700 Kg/cm2       70 MPa  70,000 KPa
Model
342
Communications
A = HART not included with zero & span
B = HART with zero & span
C = HART with zero & span & turndown
F = HART without zero & span
Approval
C = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / CSA
E = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / FM
S = Intrinsically Safe / ATEX
N = No Approvals
Snout Length
AW = 3", 7.6cm
CE = 6", 15 cm
DP = 9", 23cm
FE = 12.5", 32cm
GH = 15", 38cm
1 Other configurations are avaialble. Please consult factory.
General Purpose  Smart Pressure Sensors for Hazardous Locations
Ordering Guide for Models SPX33431
3XXX X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXXX
Pressure Units
B = BAR
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
M = Hastelloy
P = Inconel
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
AG = PT1H-12-8P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
AF = PCIH-12-8P Connector Threaded Style
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple / RTD
TA = 3-Wire RTD
TB = 4-20mA Output
Option Code
Flex Length
AA = No flex
DD = 18” (46cm)
FF = 30” (76cm)
Process Connection
25 = Standard Flange
Pressure Range
14 =      500 psi;        35 Bar       35 Kg/cm2    3.5 MPa      3,500 KPa
15 =      750 psi         50 Bar       50 Kg/cm2       5 MPa    5,000 KPa
16 =   1,000 psi         70 Bar        70 Kg/cm2          7 MPa    7,000 KPa
17 =   1,500 psi       100 Bar      100 Kg/cm2        10 MPa  10,000 KPa
20 =   3,000 psi       200 Bar;     200 Kg/cm2 20 MPa  20,000 KPa
21 =   5,000 psi       350 Bar;     350 Kg/cm2 35 MPa  35,000 KPa
22 =   7,500 psi       500 Bar;     500 Kg/cm2         50 MPa  50,000 KPa
23 = 10,000 psi       700 Bar;     700 Kg/cm2       70 MPa  70,000 KPa
Model
343
Communications
A = HART not included with zero & span
B = HART with zero & span
C = HART with zero & span & turndown
F = HART without zero & span
Approval
C = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / CSA
E = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / FM
S = Intrinsically Safe / ATEX
N = No Approvals
Snout Length
AW = 3", 7.6cm
CE = 6", 15 cm
DP = 9", 23cm
FE = 12.5", 32cm
GH = 15", 38cm
1 Other configurations are avaialble. Please consult factory.
General Purpose  Smart Pressure Sensors for Hazardous Locations
Ordering Guide for Models SPX32901
3XXX X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXXX
Pressure Units
B = BAR
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
M = Hastelloy
P = Inconel
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
AG = PT1H-12-8P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
AF = PCIH-12-8P Connector Threaded Style
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple / RTD
TA = 3-Wire RTD
TB = 4-20mA Output
Option Code
Flex  Length
AA = No flex
DD = 18” (46cm)
FF = 30” (76cm)
Process Connection
69 = No Flange
Pressure Range
14 =      500 psi;        35 Bar       35 Kg/cm2    3.5 MPa      3,500 KPa
15 =      750 psi         50 Bar       50 Kg/cm2       5 MPa    5,000 KPa
16 =   1,000 psi         70 Bar        70 Kg/cm2          7 MPa    7,000 KPa
17 =   1,500 psi       100 Bar      100 Kg/cm2        10 MPa  10,000 KPa
20 =   3,000 psi       200 Bar;     200 Kg/cm2 20 MPa  20,000 KPa
21 =   5,000 psi       350 Bar;     350 Kg/cm2 35 MPa  35,000 KPa
22 =   7,500 psi       500 Bar;     500 Kg/cm2         50 MPa  50,000 KPa
23 = 10,000 psi       700 Bar;     700 Kg/cm2       70 MPa  70,000 KPa
Model
290
Communications
A = HART not included with zero & span
B = HART with zero & span
C = HART with zero & span & turndown
F = HART without zero & span
Approval
C = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / CSA
E = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / FM
S = Intrinsically Safe / ATEX
N = No Approvals
Snout Length
AW = 3", 7.6cm
CE = 6", 15 cm
DP = 9", 23cm
FE = 12.5", 32cm
GH = 15", 38cm
1 Other configurations are avaialble. Please consult factory.
General Purpose  Smart Pressure Sensors for Hazardous Locations
Ordering Guide for Models SPX32911
3XXX X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXXX
Pressure Units
B = BAR
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
M = Hastelloy
P = Inconel
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
AG = PT1H-12-8P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
AF = PCIH-12-8P Connector Threaded Style
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple / RTD
TA = 3-Wire RTD
TB = 4-20mA Output
Option Code
Flex Length
AA = No flex
DD = 18” (46cm)
FF = 30” (76cm)
Process Connection
48 = Flat Faced Flange
Pressure Range
14 =      500 psi;        35 Bar       35 Kg/cm2    3.5 MPa      3,500 KPa
15 =      750 psi         50 Bar       50 Kg/cm2       5 MPa    5,000 KPa
16 =   1,000 psi         70 Bar        70 Kg/cm2          7 MPa    7,000 KPa
17 =   1,500 psi       100 Bar      100 Kg/cm2        10 MPa  10,000 KPa
20 =   3,000 psi       200 Bar;     200 Kg/cm2 20 MPa  20,000 KPa
21 =   5,000 psi       350 Bar;     350 Kg/cm2 35 MPa  35,000 KPa
22 =   7,500 psi       500 Bar;     500 Kg/cm2         50 MPa  50,000 KPa
23 = 10,000 psi       700 Bar;     700 Kg/cm2       70 MPa  70,000 KPa
Model
291
Communications
A = HART not included with zero & span
B = HART with zero & span
C = HART with zero & span & turndown
F = HART without zero & span
Approval
C = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / CSA
E = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / FM
S = Intrinsically Safe / ATEX
N = No Approvals
Snout Length
AW = 3", 7.6cm
CE = 6", 15 cm
DP = 9", 23cm
FE = 12.5", 32cm
GH = 15", 38cm
1 Other configurations are avaialble. Please consult factory.
General Purpose  Smart Pressure Sensors for Hazardous Locations
Ordering Guide for Models SPX33901
3XXX X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXXX
Pressure Units
B = BAR
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
M = Hastelloy
P = Inconel
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
AG = PT1H-12-8P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
AF = PCIH-12-8P Connector Threaded Style
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple / RTD
TA = 3-Wire RTD
TB = 4-20mA Output
Option Code
Flex Length
AA = No flex
DD = 18” (46cm)
FF = 30” (76cm)
Process Connection
69 = No Flange
Pressure Range
14 =      500 psi;        35 Bar       35 Kg/cm2    3.5 MPa      3,500 KPa
15 =      750 psi         50 Bar       50 Kg/cm2       5 MPa    5,000 KPa
16 =   1,000 psi         70 Bar        70 Kg/cm2          7 MPa    7,000 KPa
17 =   1,500 psi       100 Bar      100 Kg/cm2        10 MPa  10,000 KPa
20 =   3,000 psi       200 Bar;     200 Kg/cm2 20 MPa  20,000 KPa
21 =   5,000 psi       350 Bar;     350 Kg/cm2 35 MPa  35,000 KPa
22 =   7,500 psi       500 Bar;     500 Kg/cm2         50 MPa  50,000 KPa
23 = 10,000 psi       700 Bar;     700 Kg/cm2       70 MPa  70,000 KPa
Model
390
Communications
A = HART not included with zero & span
B = HART with zero & span
C = HART with zero & span & turndown
F = HART without zero & span
Approval
C = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / CSA
E = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / FM
S = Intrinsically Safe / ATEX
N = No Approvals
Snout Length
AW = 3", 7.6cm
CE = 6", 15 cm
DP = 9", 23cm
FE = 12.5", 32cm
GH = 15", 38cm
1 Other configurations are avaialble. Please consult factory.
General Purpose  Smart Pressure Sensors for Hazardous Locations
Ordering Guide for Models SPX33911
3XXX X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXXX
Pressure Units
B = BAR
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax Coated 15-5 PH SST
M = Hastelloy
P = Inconel
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
AG = PT1H-12-8P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
AF = PCIH-12-8P Connector Threaded Style
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple / RTD
TA = 3-Wire RTD
TB = 4-20mA Output
Option Code
Flex Length
AA = No flex
DD = 18” (46cm)
FF = 30” (76cm)
Process Connection
48 = Flat Faced Flange
Pressure Range
14 =      500 psi;        35 Bar       35 Kg/cm2    3.5 MPa      3,500 KPa
15 =      750 psi         50 Bar       50 Kg/cm2       5 MPa    5,000 KPa
16 =   1,000 psi         70 Bar        70 Kg/cm2          7 MPa    7,000 KPa
17 =   1,500 psi       100 Bar      100 Kg/cm2        10 MPa  10,000 KPa
20 =   3,000 psi       200 Bar;     200 Kg/cm2 20 MPa  20,000 KPa
21 =   5,000 psi       350 Bar;     350 Kg/cm2 35 MPa  35,000 KPa
22 =   7,500 psi       500 Bar;     500 Kg/cm2         50 MPa  50,000 KPa
23 = 10,000 psi       700 Bar;     700 Kg/cm2       70 MPa  70,000 KPa
Model
390
Communications
A = HART not included with zero & span
B = HART with zero & span
C = HART with zero & span & turndown
F = HART without zero & span
Approval
C = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / CSA
E = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / FM
S = Intrinsically Safe / ATEX
N = No Approvals
Snout Length
AW = 3", 7.6cm
CE = 6", 15 cm
DP = 9", 23cm
FE = 12.5", 32cm
GH = 15", 38cm
1 Other configurations are avaialble. Please consult factory.
C
L